
Coach Timetable
W6 - Stourport/Bewdley 

Inbound

Bus Stop Time

Clee Avenue/Stourport Road 07:25

Windermere Way/Stourport Road 07:27

Brinton Arms/Bewdley Road 07:29

Francis Road/Bewdley Road 07:31

Bewdley Leisure Centre 07:35

Opp West Midlands Safari Park 07:41

Blakebrook Hill, Lea Bank 07:42

Blakebrook St Johns Avenue 07:43

Mason Road Cedar Drive 07:44

Franche Woodland Avenue 07:45

Franche Opp Three Crowns 07:46

Franche Adj Snowdon Close 07:47

Fairfield Adj Sebright Walk 07:48

Wolverley Adj The Lock Inn 07:50

Halesowen College, Furnace Lane 08:25

Clee Avenue/Stourport Road 11:40

Windermere Way/Stourport Road 11:42

Brinton Arms/Bewdley Road 11:44

Francis Road/Bewdley Road 11:46

Bewdley Leisure Centre 11:50

Opp West Midlands Safari Park 11:56

Blakebrook Hill, Lea Bank 11:57

Blakebrook St Johns Avenue 11:58

Mason Road Cedar Drive 11:59

Franche Woodland Avenue 12:00

Franche Opp Three Crowns 12:01

Franche Adj Snowdon Close 12:02

Fairfield Adj Sebright Walk 12:03

Wolverley Adj The Lock Inn 12:05

Halesowen College, Whittingham Road 12:50

Outbound

Bus Stop Time

Halesowen College, Whittingham Road 13:20

Wolverley Adj The Lock Inn 13:50

Fairfield Adj Sebright Walk 13:52

Franche Adj Snowdon Close 13:54

Franche Opp Three Crowns 13:55

Franche Woodland Avenue 13:57

Mason Road Cedar Drive 13:58

Blakebrook St Johns Avenue 13:59

Blakebrook Hill, Lea Bank 14:02

Opp West Midlands Safari Park 14:03

Bewdley Leisure Centre 14:12

Francis Road/Bewdley Road 14:17

Brinton Arms/Bewdley Road 14:19

Windermere Way/Stourport Road 14:23

Clee Avenue/Stourport Road 14:27

Halesowen College, Whittingham Road 16:55

Wolverley Adj The Lock Inn 17:25

Fairfield Adj Sebright Walk 17:27

Franche Adj Snowdon Close 17:29

Franche Opp Three Crowns 17:30

Franche Woodland Avenue 17:32

Mason Road Cedar Drive 17:33

Blakebrook St Johns Avenue 17:34

Blakebrook Hill, Lea Bank 17:37

Opp West Midlands Safari Park 17:38

Bewdley Leisure Centre 17:47

Francis Road/Bewdley Road 17:52

Brinton Arms/Bewdley Road 17:54

Windermere Way/Stourport Road 17:58

Clee Avenue/Stourport Road 18:02

Timetable last updated 11/09/2024


